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BURIAL GROUNDS CERTIFICATION:

i HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS ON THE
PROPERTY BEING DEVELOPED ACCORDING TO THE CEMETERY INVENTORY
LIST AND MAPS LOCATED AT THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PLANNING AND ZONING.
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DATE

DEVELOPER

BUILDING NEW SANCTUARY SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1" = 307

SCALE: 17 = 600"
STEEPLE 337.60
5
™N
RIDGE 317.60 A
©
MEAN HT. OF GABLE 305.60 = .
/ o | B
EAVE 292.60 R .
S )
- N
PROP. REAR EXT. GRADE 280.60 ™ =
MEAN EXT. GRADE 274.60 :C\_‘ PROPOSED
PROP. FRONT EXT. GRADE 26860 ~ | — FRONT GRADE
PROP. GRADE

NOTE:

#NOTE:

1. SITE ANALYSIS
A. GROSS AREA OF PROPERTY: 1.087 Act
NET AREA = 1087 Act
LEASE AREA = 0.4404
TOTAL = 1.5274
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE= 239 Act

B. ZONING OF SUBJECT PROPERYY IS RSC. PER THE 10/18/93 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN
ZONING OF ADJOINING PROPERTY IS RSC .
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7747 MAYFIELD AVENUE, ELLICOTT CITY, MD. 21043
DEED REFERENCE:  LIBER H.B.M. 35 FOLIO 243
TAX MAP: MAP 37, PARCEL 499

TAX ACCOUNT No.: 185202
ELECTION DISTRICT: FIRST
LOCAL COMMUNITY: MAYFIELD MANOR

C. EXISTING USE: TWO STORY CHURCH, 3168 S.F.
PROPOSED USE: THE PROPOSED USE IS FOR A TWO STORY MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING AND

NEW SANCTUARY CHURCH, IN TWO FHASES, DAY CARE.
ASSOCIATED PARKING, LANDSCAPING, STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FACIHLITIES.

0. FLOOR AREA OF TWO-STORY STRUCTURE: 12,000 5.F.
AREA OF BUILDING FOGTPRINT: 8,600 S.F.
FIRST PHASE : TWO STORY MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING. 8,000 SF.
SECOND'PHASE : NEW SANCTUARY. 4,000 S.F.
PERCENT GF BUILDING FOOTPRINT TO LOT AREA: 8,000 5.F. /47332 = 1690%
BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATION AS PER HCZR T03A.12
PROPOSED ROOF RIDGE ELEVATION: 31760/
PROPOSED ROUF EAVE ELEVATION: +282.60

PROPOSED MEAN GABLE ROOF ELEVATION: 610.20/2 = 305.60
PROPOSED HIGHEST EXTERIOR GRADE (REAR): 280.80
PROPOSED LOWEST EXTERIOR GRADE (FRONT): +268.60

: . = 27486
PROPOSED MEAN GABLE ROOF ELEVATION: J05.60
PROPOSED MEAN EgETR:’OR GRADE: —274.6
[ 3 = 37
STEEPLE HEIGHT: =§3.00 NO MAXIMUM HEIGHT AS
PER SECTION 128A.3.d

E. DAY CARE FACILITY : *110 CHILDREN
7 STAFF
F. SEATING CAPACITY OF SANCTUARY: 243 PEOPLE

G. PARKING PROVISIONS:
A. PARKING REQUIRED: RELIGIOUS USE=
DAYCARE=

243 SEATS IN SANCTUARY 1 SPACE/3 SEATS

81 SPACES REQUIRED
88 SPACES PROVIDED

REQUIRED 4
PROVIDED 5 (2 YAN ACCESSIBLE)

B. PARKING PROVIDED:
HANDICAP PARIING:
HANDICAP PARKING:

UTILIZED, DAY CARE USE WILL BE FROM MONDAY THRU FRIDAY FROM £:30 AM, TO 6:30 P.

8000 S.F. @ 3 SPACE/1000 S.F.= 24 SPACES

NOTE: PARKING FACILITIES WILL BE PAVED IN ASPHAIT WITH AN ASPHALT. CONNECTION TO MAYFIELD AVENUE VIA
ONE POINT OF ACCESS IS PROPOSED OVER ACCESS EASEMENT IN COMMON WITH MAYFIELD REPAIR FACIUTY.

NOTE: THE SHARED PARKING PROVISION PER SECTION 133. E OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS IS TO BE

M.

WHEN THE RELIGIOUS FACIITY USE WILL NOT BE IN USE. THE RELIGIOUS FACILITY WILL HGLD

SERVICES DURING THE EVENING HOURS AND THE WEEK-E£ND.

AT SUCH TIME WHEN THE LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR THE LEASE OF PARCEL 408 TERMINATES

WITH HOWARD COUNTY, AND UNLESS THE PETITIONER ACQUIRES ADDITIONAL PROPERTY TO SATISFY
THE MINIMUM SQUARE FEET OF LOT PER CHILD, THEN THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF CHILDREN SRALL

BE REDUCED TO 94 IN ACCORDANCE WITH BA-88-13 £
H. AREA ANALYSIS (INCLUDING {FASE AREA).

PAVED AREA: 0.82 Act
BUILDING COVERAGE: 0.1837 Ack {8000 SF) = 17% OF SAE
OPEN SPACE: 2.33§ Act
DAY CARE PLAY GROUND ARFA & TOT LOT: 0.114 At
FOTAL: 1.527 Act

NOTE: THE MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE ALLOWED PER SECTION 131.N.45 OF ZONING REGULATIONS IS

25%Z. THE COVERAGE PROPOSED IS 17Z.

THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT ALLOWED IN THE "RSC" ZONING DISTRICT FOR THE
RELIGIOUS STRUCTURE 1S5 34°. SPIRALS, STEEPLES AND BELFRIES ARE EXEMPT
FROM THE HEIGHT REQUIREMENT PER SECTION 128.A.3d OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS.

GENERAL NOTES

. THIS SHE DOES NOT LIE WITHIN 100 YR, FLOCD PLAIN.

2. ALL PROPQSED LIGHTING SHALL BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD AND INWARD ONTO THE SITE AND AWAY FROM
ADJACENT PROPERTIES. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 134 OF THE ZJONING REGULATIONS.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS,

iF APPLICABLE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/ BUREAU OF
CONSTRUCTION AND INSPECTION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5)
WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MiSS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST
48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK.

6. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES (MUTCD), ALL STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL BE i PLACE

PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT.

7. LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES FOR STREET UGHTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WiITH
THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Mf, ROADS AND BRIDGES.

8. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY, EXISTING PAVING, EXISTING CURB
AND GUITER, EXISTING UTILITIES, ETC. SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S

EXPENSE,

9. THE EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HERON ARE LOCATED FROM FIELD SURVEYS AND
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS OF RECORD. THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING
UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION AND CONVENIENCE.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LQCATE EXISTING UTILIRES TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION

AND WELL IN ADVANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. ADDITIONALLY, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT ALL

EXISTING UTILITIES AND MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE.

10. PROPERTY LINE BDUNDARY BEARING & DISTANCE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WERE TAKEN FROM A
"BOUNDARY SURVEY/ LOCATION SURVEY" BY CLS AND ASSOCIATES DATED 3/1/1996.
THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HERON 15 COMPILED FROM FIELD RUN DATA PREPARED BY
VAN MAR ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED 19399, 2' CONTROL INTERVAL.

11, THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL
WHICH IS BASED ON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY
MONUMENT NOS. 37HA, & 37HB WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

12, THE WATER SYSTEM UDLIZED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT Wil BE PUBLIC: CONTRACT NO. 856-W.

WATER METER TQ BE PLACED INSIDE NEW ADDITION.
THE SEWER SYSTEM UTILIZED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL BE PUBLIC: CONTRACT NO. 545-5.

13. NO WETLANDS WERE FOUND TO EXIST ON THE SITE. NO FLOODPLAIN EXISTS
ON THE SITE. AS INSPECTED ON 2/15/00 BY VAN MAR ASSOCIATES.

14, NO FOOD SERVICE FACIUTIES ARE PROPGSED.
15, ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,

16. STORM WATIR MANAGEMENT CONTROL IS A COMBINATION OF EXTENDED OETENTION AND
BIO-RETENTION FOR WATER QUALITY AND DRY POND WITH CONCRETE WEIR FOR
QUANTITY CONTROL,

17. THE TRAFFIC STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREFPARED BY LEE CUNNINGHAM &
ASSOCIATES, MARCH, 2000.

18. THIS APPLICATION WAS THE SUBJECT OF BA CASE NO. 96.58F & V. BA-98-13L.
SEE SHEET 5 OF 9 FOR DESCRIPTION.

19. BENCH MARK = BONNET BOLT ON EXISHNG HYDRANT AT NE CORNER OF MAYFIELD REPAR
FACILITY ON MAYFIELD ORIVE EL.=2868.27 ND56,349.61, £1,374,839.50.

20. PARKING LOT LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN SIDE AND REAR LAMFP SHIELDS TO

PREVENT LIGHT GLARE AND EXCESSIVE HELUMINATION.

27. A LEASE OF 0.44 AC. (18,174 S.F.) EXISTS BETWEEN HOWARD COUNTY AND
ST. STEPHENS A. M. E. CHURCH FOR PARKING. RESOLUTION #154-1987;

JANUARY 29,

1998,

22. A COMMON INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT LXISTS BETWEEN HOWARD COUNTY
AND ST, STEPHENS A. M. E. CHURCH FOR ACCESS TO THE CHURCH PROPERTY
FROM MAYFIELD AVE.

23. THE SUBJECT SITE IS REFERENCED N HOWARD COUNTY HISTORIC SHE
INVENTORY No. HO-Z235.

24. TRASH PICK UP IS TO BE PROVIDED BY A PRIVATE CARRIER.

NOTE: THIS PROJECT COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION WITH A FEE—IN—LIEU PAYMENT
N THE AMOUNT OF $4,684.88 INTO THE FOREST CONSERVATION FUND FOR .36 OF
AN ACRE OF AFFORESTATION OBLIGATION BASED ON THE TOTAL LIMIT OF DISTURBED
AREA OF 2.38 ACRES FOR THIS PROJECT.

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
ST. STEPHENS CHURCH

PREPARED BY:
VANMAR

ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineers Surveyors Planners
310 South Main Street P.O. box 328 Mount Airy,Maryland 21771
(301) 829 2890 (301)831 5015 (410) 549 2751

FAVE 294.60
*
PROP. REAR EXT. GRADE _ 280.60 ~l %
MEAN EXT. GRADE 274.60 oo
PROP. FRONT EXT. GRADE 26860 | ™~ -
PROP. GRADE SHEET INDEX
SHEET TITLE
NEW MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING SIDE ELEVATION — .
SCALE: 17 = 30
2 OF 9 EXISTING CONDITIONS & PRE—DEVELOPMENT DRAINAGE AREA MAP
30F 9 SEDIMENT EROSION CONTROL
4 0F 9 GRADING, UTILITIES, & STORM WATER MANAGEMENT & DETAILS
5 0F 8 LAYOUT AND DIMENSIONS
6 OF 9 LANDSCAPE AND DETAILS
7 OF 9 SEDIMENT EROSION CONTROL & SITE DETAILS
8 OF 9 SITE DETAILS
9 OF 9 POST—DEVELOPMENT DRAINAGE AREA MAP
ADDRESS CHART
FPARCEL NO. STREET ADDRESS
499 7741 MAYFIELD AVENUE, BLKRIDGE | MD. 2107715
PERMIT INFO CHART
MAILING ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER AND PETITIONER: PARCEL
OWNER: ST, STEPHENS AFRICAN METHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH s
7741 MAYFIELD AVENUE
ELKRIDGE, MD  2101% P/O 408; P/O 541
PLAT OR L/F GRIE NO. ZONE TAX MAP NO.| FLECT. DIST.|CENSUS TRACT
L 35 R—SC 37
F. 243 15 RESIDENTIAL: JINGLE CLUSTER) FIRST 6011.02
WATER CODE SEWER CODE
DATE | REVISIONS
B\ 30\00 |AS PER CO. COMMENTS NTLE SHEET
\2o\aolas eer co. comens| (UL TIPURPOSE BUILDING & NEW SANCTUARY FOR
ST. STEPHENS AME CHURCH
PREPARED FOR: ooroo- 104
. TAX MAP:37; PARCEL:499; & P/0 PARCEL.408 & P/O PARCEL:541 EX. ZONING: R-SC
SITUATED AT 7741 MAYFIELD AVENUE, ELKRIDGE .
OWNER FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
ST. STEPHENS AFRICAN METHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH SCALE: AS SHOWN  MARCH. 2000
/741 MAYFIELD AVENUE
ELKRIDGE & MARYLAND 210715
’ File name: TAEP\JOBS\98-4222\SITE SHEET NO. 1 OF 9

<DP-o0o0-l0 Y

11/28/00 ot 3:15

Plot date:
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DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
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fhz,ﬂé R 2 /Z/z:,/ W
CHIEF, Drws;oni /OF LAND DEVELOPMENT K 7 Bare
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25% SLOPES %
15 TO Z5% SLOPES Q%[ﬁ

FLOGOD FLAN

SOU BOUNDARY
B0 TYPE 8682
EXIST. TREE LINE T TN

RIDGE T ————

DATE

REVISIONS

6\ 30\ 00

AS PER CO. COMMENTS

SOIL LEGEND
SYMBOL NAME gggﬁ%%%%% HYDRIC
EvB EVESBORC LOAMY SAND, | TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES A
EvC EVESBORD {OAMY SAND, 5 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES A
g UKA LOAM, LOCAL ALLUVIUM, 1 TO 5 PERCENT C INCLUSIONS
RuC2 RUMFORD LOAMY SAND, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES ERODED B
Gp GRAVEL PIT AND QUARRIES

SITE DEVE{LOPMENT PLAN
MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING & NEW SANCTUARY FOR

ST. STEPHENS AME CHURCH

EXISTING CONDITIONS
& PRE—-DEVELOPMENT DRAINAGE AREA MAP

TAX MAP:37; PARCEL:4899; & P/0O PARCEL:408 & P/0C PARCEL:541 EX. ZONING: R—SC
SITUATED ON MAYFIELD AVENUE
FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
CENSUS TRACT 6011.02
SCALE: 17 = 50" MARCH, 2000

VANMAR
ASSOCIATES, INC.
Engineers Surveyors Planners

310 South Main Street P.O. box 328 Mount Alry,Marylond 21773
{301} 829 2880 {3C1)B31 5015 (410) 548 2751

File namet TAEP\JOBS\98-4222\SITE SHEET NO. 2 OF 9
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11/28/00 ol 315

Flot date:



SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT.

INSTALL STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE.

INSTALL SILT FENCE.

INSTALL 4' WIDE PERMANENT DIKE. INSTALL ED A1,

ED AZ, AND PERMITER DIKE.

CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP.

BEGIN ON SITE AND OFF SITE CONSTRUCTION.

a. CLEAR AND GRUB THE SITE,
b. BRING SITE TO GRADE.

7. CONSTRUCT UTILITIES, PAVING, BUILDING, CURB, SIDEWALK,
CLOSE ENTRANCE TO MAYFIELD AVENUE, FINE GRADING, AND
STABILIZE.

8. INSTALL SURFACE PAVING, DELAY SURFACE PAVING UNTIL ALL

HEAYY EQUIPMENT HAS LEFT THE SITE.
INSTALL FOUNDATION LANDSCAPING AFTER COMPLETION OF
BUILDING EXTERIOR. STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS.

10.  CONVERT SEDIMENT TRAP TO PERMANENT S.W.M. FACILITY.
a. PUMP QUT ALL WATER.

REMOVE LADEN SEDIMENT

REMOVE EXISTING RIP RAP.

EXCAVATE FOND BOTTOM TO DESIGN GRADES.

INSTALL STONE WEIR STRUCTURE.

f. STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS PER PERMANENT SEEDING
NOTES.

11, INSTALL BIORETENTION FACHLITIES, FINE GRADE DISTURBED
ARFAS AND STABILIZE.

12, REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ONLY UPON RECENVING

PERMISSION FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL

I
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DATE REVISIONS
ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATE: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 7/25/00| PER SCD COMMENTS MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING & NEW SANCTUARY FOR

By the Developer: . S STEPHENS CH RC
Reviewed, For HOWARD SCD and meets Technical / i . iJ j i
i/We certify that all development and construction will Reqgredffegnts.
b/e done ascording to this plon. and that any responsible f ﬁ OU W By the Engineer: CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION ATE SEDIMENT EROSION CONTROL
& L]

personne! involved in the construction project will have g TAX MAP:37; PARCEL:499; & P/0 PARCEL:408 & P/0 PARCFL:541 EX. ZONING: R—SC

o Certificate of Atfendance af & Department of the Environ— A—No'tlura! Reso Date I certify that this plan for erosion and sediment controf SITUATED ON MAYFIELD AVENUE
ment Approved Training Program for the Control of Sediment onservotion Servic represents a practical and workable plan based on my ~ —— FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
and Erosion before beginning the project. | also authorize e devel s ion i ' for soil erosi J personal Kﬂowfedgg of the site conditions and that it was % ;M /ZA'W HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
erodic on—site inspection by the Howard Soil conservation is development plan is approved for soil erosion an prepared in accordance wi e requirements of the < !
g,—sm‘ct? P 4 Sediment gbntroi by the FOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION Howard Soil conservation District. F DN"S/IJN OF LAND DEVELOPMENT i€5 / DATE CEN§US TR’?CT 6011.02
/ SCALE: 17 = 30 MARCH, 2000
QQLCJL' D) Gmﬂ( //Aﬁ'/abo A Y »é%/ %2 /.{MM,W()J\ Mlmtn: /|29 /0¢ VANMAR
ggnoture_;;‘" the Develobler Date i Date Signature of the Engineer Date /3/’7/60 g e 4 ASSOCIATES, INC.
Print name below signoture Print name below signature i N \o Engineers Surveyors Planners
nar IRECT - DATE AL LK) OO .34 310 South Main Strest P.C. box 328 Mount AlryMerylend 21771
/‘Ht CiA b g 0 Pt e ) =———=" {(301) 829 2890 (301)831 5015 {410) 549 275{
v [3q s File name: TAEP\JOBS\98-4222\SITE SHEET NO. 3 OF @
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STONE PROVIDE  £x | DATE | REVISIONS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
APPROVED: " o POS| : N/ STONE O\ IONOC |AS PER CO. COMMENTS MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING & NEW SANCTUARY FOR
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING d 50— 9 FE)OSVVTiVE RIP RAP 7\25\00 |AS PER CO. COMMENIS

) G ¥ ST. STEPHENS CHURCH

— 262 262 |
—— ] - GRADING, UTILITIES, STORM WATER MANAGEMENT, & DETAILS

{ 567 DEPTH 18 6)0 0
CHrEF,éEVELOPMgT ENEGINEERJNI cl :S!VISION i ! £mei BOTIOM 262.00

h\\ TAX MAP:37; PARCEL:499; & P/0 PARCEL:408 & P/0 PARCEL:541 EX. ZONING: R-SC
4 \ o ) SITUATED ON MAYFIELD AVENUE
- / GEOTEXTILE \ ) 0 FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
‘ 67 éﬁ§ 22; 2 \ + + HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
cwarms% LAND DEVELOPMENT // oﬁ/y 259 260 260 © O 260 SCALE: 1" = 30" MARCH, 2000
o & SECTION A-A _— SWM_FACILITY 5 LTy 7| VANMAR
ROFILE ALONG BERM — SWM FACI \
SCALE: HORT. 1" = 20° - ASSOCIATES, INC.
VERY. 1 = 2' S e s ‘ M/\ Engineers Surveyors Planners
310 Sewth Maln Sirest P.O. box 328 Mount AlryMaryland 21771
/2( 2 7/ ®s (301) 829 2890 {301)B31 5015 (410) 549 2759
ECTO DATE File _nomes THEPNJOBS\GB-4222\81TE SHEET NO. 4 of 9

SO co-10¢

Fiot date: 11/24/00 ol 1100
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APPROVED:
DEFPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

7 IZJ;ZQX"_X)
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION + % TE
[ omerd, W‘: / §/Z§’/ S

CHIEF, DIVISION/OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE an .
/ 1@ . __ﬁ SCALE: 17 = 30 MARCH, 2000
N S X8888% s, 1nve
’/W c2/27/6s PHASE I CONSTRUCTION Engineors Surveyors Planmers
grect - DATE SCALE: 17 = 30’ S5’ (301) 829 2830 (301831 5015 (410) 548 2750
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DESCRIPTION OF THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCES

& REuGyr -

A SPECIAL EXCEPTION WAS GRANTED S5T. STEPHENS
AFRICAN METHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH FOR A
SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR A RELIGIOUS FACILITY, A

~ DAY CARE FACILITY, AND VARIANCES TO PARCEL 439
AND PARCEL 408.

PARCEL 489 VARIANCES:

1. REDUCE THE 30—-FO0T USE SETBACK FROM A COLLECTOR PUBLIC

2.
3.
4.

PARCEL 408 VARIANCE:
i.

ENUMERATION OF THE DECISION AND ORDER CONDITIONS.
1.

4,

6.

STREET RIGHT—OF—-WAY TO 4 FEET AND REDUCE THE REQUIRED 20—
FOOT SIDE USE STEBACK ALONG THE EAST PROPERTY LUINE TO 10
FEET AND TO 2 FEET ALONG THE WEST PROPERTY LINE FOR PARKING.
REDUCE THE 20-FOCT USE SETBACK ALONG EAST SIDE LOT LINE

FO 10 FEET FOR A PLAYGROUND.

REDUCE THE 20-FOOT USE SETBACK TO Q FEET FROM THE REAR

LOT LINE FOR A PLAYGROUND,

REDUCE THE 20--FOOT USE SETBACK FROM THE WESTERN SIDE

LOT LINE TO 2 FEET FOR A DRIVEWAY.

REDUCE THE REQUIRED 20—FOOT USE SETBACK TC O FEET FROM

THE FRONT LOT LINE FOR PARKING AND A WALKWAY, TO 10 FEET FROM
THE EASTERN SIDE LOT LINE FOR PARKING, TO 10 FEET FROM THE
REAR LOT LINE FOR PARKING AND TO 3 FEET FROM THE WESTERN
SIDE LOT LINE FOR AN EXISTING DRIVEWAY.

THE PETTIONER SHALL COMPY WITH ALL APPLICABLE COUNTY,

STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS, INCLUDING THE
SUBDIVISION AND {AND DEVEILOPMENT REGULATIONS, THE DESIGN
MANUAL AND ANY AND ALL REQUIRMENTS AND/OR LEASE CONDITIONS
IMPOSED BY THE COUNTY IN THE LEASE OR GRANTING OF AN
EASEMENT ON THE USE OF COUNTY LAND.

THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR THE DAY CARE CENTER SHALL BE
LIMITED TO NO MORE THAN 110 CHILOREN, OPERATING BETWEEN THE
HOURS OF 6:30 AM. UNTIL 6:30 P.M., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY.
THE USE Witi BE CONDUCTED WITHIN THE BUNLDING ON PARCEL 498
AND IN THE ADJACENT PLAY AREA TO THE REAR OF THE BUILDING.

THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR THE RELIGICUS FACILITY AND

DAY CARE CENTER AND VARIANCES SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE
PROPOSED BUILDING AND PLAYGROUND ON PARCEL 498 AND PARKING
ON PARCEL 499 AND THE LAND LEASED FROM THE COUNTY, AS
DEPICTED ON THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAN AND TO NO OTHER
STRUCTURES OR USES.

A 6—FO0T BOARD ON BOARD PRIVACY FENCE SHALL BE

INSTALLED ALONG THE EASTERN LOT LINE BETWEEN THE FRONT OF

THE BUILDING AND THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING SETBACK LINE. A
THREE-FOOT TALL CLOSED FENCE AND A TYPE D EQUIVALENT
LANDSCAPE EDGE SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN THE END OF THE
FENCE AND THE PROPOSED RIGHT—OF-WAY. [ANDSCAPED EDGES SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

ANY EXTERIOR LIGHTING INSTALLED ON THE SITE SHALL BE
DOWNWARD DIRECTED AND HAVE FULL CUTOFF SHIELDS. ALL
FREESTANDING LIGHTING FIXTURES OTHER THAN BOLIARDS SHALL BE
AAPPROVED BY THE BOARD OF APPEALS.

AN EASEMENT SHALL BE ACQUIRED FOR UTILIZATION OF THE

PROPOSED INGRESS/EGRESS DRIVE AND A LEASE AGREEMENT EXECUTED
FOR THE USE OF THE PROPOSED PARKING AREA ON THE ADJACENT
COUNTY PROPERTY. SHOULD THE LEASE AGREEMENT EXPIRE OR BE
MODIFIED, THE PETITIONERS SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL BY THE BOARD
OF APPEALS FOR THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

AS PER CO. COMMENTS
AS PER CO. COMMENTS

MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING & NEW SANCTUARY FOR

ST. STEPHENS AME CHURCH

TAX MAP:37, PARCEL:499; & P/0O PARCEL:408 & P/0 PARCEL:541 EX. ZONING: R-SC

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

LAYOUT AND DIMENSIONS

SIHHUATED ON MAYFIELD AVENUE
FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

CENSUS TRACT 6011.02

SOP-00-104

Plot date: 11,/28/00 af 315
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HOWARD COUNTY TRASH DETAIL: R11.02 & R11.01

; x3w  NOTE:
1' M FOR TRASH ENGLOSURE SEE STANDARD
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APPROVED:
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION

: 22/

/2/eg/n

CHIEF, DIV?(ON OF LAND DEVELOPMENT Léb

7 DATE

/2/ 2 Zﬁo

DATE

B Liye¥l ¥
A PO e i
TUBE FILLED
W/CONCRETE
o
)
[te]
iy 1~ 8" CURB
e conc PﬁD\KEEPER P S .
CONC. STOP \:L | 1
— g
20" Q
METAL/CEDAR GATE BLOCK TRASH ENCLOSURE <
NT.S.
&
NON LIFT OFF TYPE HINGE @'
SHALL PERMIT GATE TO
SWING 180 &%)J
9
P 2"SQUARE METAL GATE FRAME ,?i:(
=
a 4"SQUARE STEEL POST FILLED
W/CONCRETE W/FLAT CAP EMBEDED
INTO FOOTING. %
JAMB DETAIL )
== NOTE: PHASE | PLANT MATERIAL TO BE RELOCATED WHEN AND
NOTES: IF PHASE I 1S CONSTRUCTED.

I. EXPOSED SURFACES TQ BE RUBBED

2. CONGRETE 70 GE MSHA MIX No.2. PHASE I CONSTRUCTION

3. CONCRETE SHALL BE SPRAYED WITH

LIQUID CURING COMPOUND. SCALE . 7” = 30 ’

4. ALL REINFORCING  SHALL BE GRADE 6

SCHEDULE A
CATEGORY ADJACENT TO ADJACENT TO
ROADWAYS PERMETER PROPERTIES
LANDSCAPE TYPE E (1:40& 1:4) C {1407
LINEAR EEET OF ROADWAY PERIMETER (1) | PERIMETER (2} — (7)
FRONTAGE /PERIMETER 107 L.F. 1100 LF.E

CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) MNONE 140 LF.
(DESCRIBE BELOW If NECOED)

CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) NONE 518 LF.
{DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)

NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED

SHADE TREES 3 SHADE TREES 16 SHADE TREES
EVERGREEN TREES 33 EVERGREEN TREES
SHRUBS 27 SHRUBS
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
SHADE TREES 2 SHADE TREES i1 SHADE TREES
EVERGREEN TREES J6 EN G ROBREEN TREES
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) |5 FLOWERING TREES |11 FLOWERING TREES
SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) 22 SHRUBS (H FLOWERING FOR
(DESCRIBE PLANT SUBSTITUTION CREDITS 5 SHADE }

BELOW IF NEEDED)

SCHEDULE 8

PARKING LOT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES 88

NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED 120 = 4

NUMBER CF TREES PROVIDED 4
SHADE TREES

OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) ng&i%ﬂpfﬁ

—_

e 80—
Eﬁr@z ITY

T TPERMANENT- STORM WATER MANAGEM
—_ (PUBLIC, MAINTAINED_BY—+OWARD COUNTY)
- TEMPORARY _SEDIMENT TRAP-

—_ —

j— e e

/
4 —
// h
// \\
% N e
/s N -7
s e —
e
e
e
<
7
7/
/s
s /
190 5\ /
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- - 7/
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\%‘\V_UL;’ - ,.--f// {281&_“______//
#_htf_?ﬂ,/“’/ //i
> - N
// o
— ,--/f —

/ f 2 STRANDS OF
7 GALVANIZED WIRE
- TWISTED FOR SUPPORT

— UPRIGHT STAKES

) 2=-3
k\_l,_ L SAUCER

GENERAL NOTES

1. THERE MAY BE SEVERAL YEARS BETWEEN THE
CONSTRUCTION OF PART ! & H. PLANTINGS ARE
INJENDED TO BE RELOCATED WHEN AND if "PHASE li
IS CONSTRUCTED. PHASE il PLAN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

Landscope Notes

1. This plan has been prepared in

accordaonce

with the provisions of Section 16.124 of the Howard

County Code and the Londscope Manual.

2. Financigl surety for the required landscaping has been
posted as part of the owner's DPW developer’s agreement
in the amount of $17,010 for 17 shade trees, 36 evergreen trees,
18 flowering trees, 22 shrubs and 315 lineur feet of fencing.

( NT.S. )

PLANTING DETAIL

RUBBER HOSE

BURLAFP AND ROPE CUT
AWAY FROM TOP OF BALL

2-3" MULCH

1/8 DEPTH
OF BALL

NUMBER OF TREES FPROVIDED

RibsE } SHADE TREES

EVERGREEN TREES
OTHER TREES (2.1 SUBSTITUTION) |2 PROFPOSED

10 EXISTING
¢

1 - |
\__h Ll , .
-\ L Mtk
L ' =|
- (I
o —
el BACKFILL MIX g
Mo
UPRIGHT STAKES
. =) HE EXTENDED TO
-~ PLACE STAKES PARALLEL ; FIRM BEARING
— TO WALKS AND BUILDINGS j
LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE
: !
SYMBOL | QUANTITY BOTANICAL NAME SIZE  CONOTION | SPACING
COMMON  NAME ! (SHE NOTES)
(%) 17 ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" 12-14" | conT AS SHOWN
COMPACT INKBERRY HT. s SHO
ZELCOVA SERRATA "
@ i8 "VILLAGE GREEN" 2_2ﬂ 1/2 g8 & B AS SHOWN
ZELCOVA CAL.
@ 18 :,(OSHINO CHERRY ) 2-2 /7 B & B AS SHOWN
PRUNUS YEDOENSIS CAL.
NORWAY SPRUCE .
10 ” b £E- & AS SHOWN
LECEND ﬁ};ﬁ PICBA ABIES T g8 & 8
5% SLoPES % @ 26 GREEN EMERALD ARBORVITAE 5-8" g & 8| i0-0" ocC
THUJA "GREEN EMERALD HT.
15 1D 25% SLOPES %
22 ILEX GLABRA “COMPACTA” 24-30" CONI. | 4'=0" O.C.
FLOOD FLAN ~ ® COMPACT INKBERRY HT.
wooos W SCHEDULE O
OPEN FIELD OF
HEDGE ROW H STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AREA LANDSCAPING
LAWN L LINEAR FEET GF PERIMETER 240 L.F. BIORETENTION BASIN
TREES T
eE NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED
PROTECTION FENCE > e SHADE TREES 5
v EVERGREEN TREES &
T S
SOiL. BOUNGARY T CRED!(T FOR EXJSTING) VEGETATION gggg;;gfgi [100% OF
NO, YES ANDZ
Soi TYPE BeB2 CREDIT OF 5 SHADE & 2
CREDIT FOR OTHER LANOSCAPING FLOWERING FOR
EXIST. TREE UNE TN 10 EVERGREEN

DATE REVISIONS

5\ 30\ 00 |AS PER CO. COMMENTS
7\ 25\ 00 |AS PER CO. COMMENTS

DEVELOPER'S / OWNER’S CERTIFICATION

|/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE ACCORDING
TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, AND THE HOWARD
COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

G—-QJ-M ®Q>m‘ itlz.q{ikooo

DEVELOPER /OWNER s;Q}qATURE DATE

q
/

2,
“
<

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING & NEW SANCTUARY FOR

ST. STEPHENS AME CHURCH

LIANDSCAPE AND DETAILS

TAX MAP:37;, PARCEL:499; & P/0 PARCEL:408 & P/0 PARCEL:541 EX. ZONING: R—SC

File nomer TOEPNJIOBSN98-4222\SITE

SITUATED ON MAYFIELD AVENUE
FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

CENSUS TRACT 6011.02
SCALE: 17 = 30° MARCH, 2000

VANMAR
ASSOCIATES, INC.

31¢ Scuth Maln Sirest P,0. box 328 Mount AlryMaryl
{301) =29 ZaWD [Nt STS (410} S48 S

Engineers Surveyors Planners
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NN S SECTION ROAD AND STREET PAVEMENT MATERIALS DENSE GRADED STABILIZED AGGREGATE
o R NUMBER CLASSIFICATION FULL DEPTH BIT. CONC. ALTERNATE GRANULAR BASE ALTERNATES WITH DOUBLE SURFACE TREATMENT
PUOE A D% NE T T
BTy oS PARKING BAYS 1" BIT. CONC. SURFACE 1" BIT. CONC. SURFACE 1" DOUBLE SURFACE
. APARTMENTS AND COMMERCIAL— 4" BIT. CONC. BASE 2" BIT. CONC. BASE OVERLAY COURSE
s . INDUSTRIAL ZONES WITH NO HEAVY TRUCKS 6" GRAVEL
: 1 PRIME BASE COURSE
. . Iz p—1 TRAVELWAYS
Wt e e, “‘é FOR APARTMENTS AND COMMERCIAL .
; INDUSTRIAL ZONES WITH NO HEAVY TRUCK S CEUSHER RUN BASE COURSE
RLEMENY Lt A OR 4" DENSE GRADED STABILIZED
. AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
Y "a.:;muo'.e ST SERRG - M- 0
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
{(MSHA TYPE A}
M. T.S5.
DRIVEWAY AND PARKING
NT.5.
_/_BLDG.
11" GAUGE, 2" WIRE MESH
g FABRIC TIE
PATHL WL EES HDCP SIGN LOCATION E RAfL END
(TYPICAL) 3 EXPANSION SLEEVE
10 Lo 4 &
Q O E 7 | ! [ L |-
5 T
5 b 3
. 3 HORIZONTAL
S o 3 | L BRACE
. ] TH—— Diacomat
! 3 {% 2%/ %g BRACE ROD
i ; ] N
! ! PAINTED WHEEL CHAIR 3 T
; P SYMEOL g U E/!}/ 11 Il
TR VIV, 7 ¥ 7S
5' SWING GATE - o (] o
i . ™) S s |
g GATE POST TURN BUCKLE Lt i
E 3 172 ois I L.
¥ : TENSION WIRE CORNER POST  UNE POST
; I 2 1/2" o, 3 o
i 27 MAX,
"l : - o - NOTE: HEIGHT OF FENCE = 4'-0"
VL ' £ . FENCE IS TO BE BLACK VINYL COATED
N . l . ° OR APPROVED EQUAL
) b 9'-0 b POSTS ARE TO BE SPACED EQUALLY,
= MAXIMUM 10'—0" O.C. EROSION CONTROL MATTING
A0 s 5 'JINI 8 M Construction 3pecificotions
PARKING SPALT T aerES TamLe PARKING SPACE 1. Key—tn the motting b loc Ing the top encss of the mattin n
CMN U~K mcz nerrO: ;rench, e :ngde:t: lliogkf‘ll{ tie trench osnd tun; F?r:wlyoto
confore to the chapnel cross-section.  Secure with o row of staples
Dy DETA’L about 4° down slope From the treach  Specing between stoples
-~ N - T -
s oMY oM NTS z‘?tizzglzt;:fe:h overlep In the chngnnel center us.ng an 18 spoacing
S e SPRACE)
3. Before stoepling th wter ech f the metting. mok Vg
TYPICAL HANDICAPPED PARKING TYPICAL PARKING SPACE T T R 28 T T e
NTS.
N.T.S. 4, Stoples sholl be ploaced 27 apart with 4 rows For eoch steip, €
outer rows, and 2 alternottng rows down the center
. P - - S. Where one rgoll of mattin e ned another begins, th nd of
LoTEL S KD KA N Dw PRIATECTION DETAIL 3 - PERIMETER DIKE / SWALE DETAIL 30 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING the top strrp Sal| overlap the vpper end of the lonsr sirp by 47,
. shiplop Fashion. Reinforce the overlaop with o dovsl!e row of staples
o COMPACTED EARTH spaced 6% apart In o staggered poattera on el ther s.de
- 2 -\ 3N, )
: - e FLO¥ & The discharge end of the matting liner should be siatlerly
LML TEY / B0 MINIMUM 1IN, i secured with £ double rows of stoples
{YBANCMENT 67 MIN.
F__________.-r"”ﬂop{s 2.1 \,»\J/ Mote- IF flow will enter from the edge of the motting then the oren
OR FLATTER effected by the flow must be keyed-.n
— o CROSS-SECTION
1M -_ (LS. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE
EXISTING GROUND 4 SN SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE G~88~-2h

STANDARD SYMBOL

L HINE UM
FLOW DEPTH

STk L O .
IR 187 MINIMUM DEPTH
ﬁ( GF 47 10 ig*
LB - - -
s (0SS SECTION  RIP-RAP
canste ettrar per b ratoans
Wep bam 30ed onf ouw oseunre.a sk2!' ke D on depth. hove o tropezoidol
e e Aor a Sk P D e flarter s osaopes ongd 37 {min ) botton width
e cmnealosbe, Lo aned waeth 4t P g roo to o depth of 187,
e 2L LA L I P B L2 B L rop-roap. Faoiter cloth shall
L Bt e
PR TH L S R S A EVE RO e eninleg oy showe on the detall

Pt reed o Thae Lorotn ey 02 pLyd led for permanent outlet

17 tc by conver tod to o stormwater mepegement

e lof e sw Peten Lonr mnw me ownes o0 e of Rip-rop Inflow

at i

e T I B L T L T PR L [P LT

L rot Traaeow Beoatert oan o shal ge aSeo where the s.ope 1S between 40
A7 . doe -iopee Foatter tnar b oase tarcth Otke or Temporoery Seele
= 0 F L ter

CROSS SECTION

i

h, y PROVIDE POSITIVE DORAMMNACE N,
Fa A Fat Fa¥ Fal Fal Fa¥ il Fal .l 8 A
v v ¥ ¥ V3 AT VoW 1"

SYARVARVARVARVAR'E

PLAN VIEW

Fi

4° DVERLAP OF MATTING
STRIPS WHERE TWD OR

MORE STRIP WIDTHS ARE
REQUIRED. ATTACH
STAPLES ON 1B CENTERS

STARILIZATION

PD/S=1 SEED AND MULCH {DRAINING

PD/S-2 SEED AND COVER WITH SOIL
STABILIZATION MATTING OR
LINE WITR SO0 {DRANING BETWEEN 1 AND 2 ACRES)

4 ACRE)

STANDARD SYMBOL

_a PD/S-—

—

- 7 4 STAPLE UUTSIDE

EDGE OF HATTING
ON 2° CENTERS

Construction Specifications STAPLE GUTSIBE
EDGE OF MATTING
1 Al perimeter dike/swales sholl hove an uninterrupted posilive 0N 2* CENTERS
grade to on autlet  Spai elevations moy be necessary far grades

less than 1%,

2 Runoff diverted from o disturbed ores sholt be conveyed to o
sedimenl ropping device. -

3. Runoff diverted from on undisturbed areg shall oullet into on
undisturbed slobilized oreo ol o non—erosive velocily.

4 The swale sholl be excovoted or shaped to lne, grode, ond
cross—section o3 required to mest the crilenic specified i the
stondord.

TYPICAL STAPLES NO. 11
GAUGE WiRE

5. Fill shali be compocled by eorth moving eguipment.
€ Stablizotion with seed ond mwilch or as specified of Lthe orea
desturbed by the dike ond swale shall be completed within 7 days upon

removal

7. Inspeclion and required maointenance shofl be provided ofter eoch
rain event

MNote The moximum droinoge ares for this proclice is 2 aeres,

ENVIRINMENT -
LS. DEPARTHENT [F AGRICLLTURE PAGE KARYLAND DEPARTHENT OF US, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF US. DEPARTMENT [F AGRICULTURE PAGE NARTLAND TEPARTHENT OF ENVIRONMENT
SUE CINSFRVATIEN SERVICE b o» = WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINESTRATIOW SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE A-3-3 WATER MANAGEWENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL COMSERVATIIN SERVICE G-®-2 WATER MANAGENENT ADMINISTRATIIN
DETAIL 22 - SILT FENCE SILT FENCE DETAIL 24 - STABILIZED. CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
3L MINIMUM (ENGTH FENCE POST, [~ ¥ MOUNTABLE
D7 YEN A MINIMIM OF 156° INTQ /‘ | BERM <6° MIN.}
GIGIND S0 MINIMUM
_____ Silt Fence Design Criteraa ’ ) / |
L 16t mINIMUM HEIGHT DF S e EAR%IE';U:G PAVEMENT ™
| GEDICXTILE CLASS 7 s L
(MoK [ mum) (Mo 1o ) = GEQTEXTILE CLASS ‘€ ™ PIPE AS NECESSARY
_t:_‘_ 8° MINEMUM DEPTH [M Slope Steepness Slope Length Silt Feace Length HR BETTER E;géMEgNg;Huiug';?'DT:GSEEGME
"7 GROJUND EXISTING GROUND STRUCTURE
Flatter thon 30.1 wrnn l Imt ted unlimi ted PROF ILE
S0 L %o 101 185 Feot 1,000 feet
" n
. . 750 feet '
et el sit e ot SINIELM b 10:1 to 541 100 feet 50 fee x 50 Lg&g;:un
- PO FaGTE
o F 51 to 3:1 50 feet 500 feet
FiLIER COMIN
CoXe - R b FENCE POST SECTION 3t to2d 40 feet 230 Feet
© OMIMIMUM 207 ABDVE
[ 1 ! GROUNT 211 ond steeper 20 feet 125 feet Ei&é;é:?
S - UNT I STURBED 10" MINIMUM
Lhes 1 GROUND dNote In areas of less than ZX slope ond sendy solls (USDA genere! classificoation WiDTH
: E-‘;‘ i R‘t‘;bl v -} 5_ FENCE POST DRIVEN & system, soll Class A) moximum stope lenpgth and silt fence length will be I
: - MINIMUM OF 167 [NTO unlimited in these orgas o s:lt fence moy be the only perimeter control —I—
y L THE GROUND required. N VIEW 10" MIN
. STANDARD SYHEOL PLAN VIEW :
_RESS SECTION i
SR
) STANDARD SYWBOL

s ——

L I N Y ST R B ol

Corla omm oF 36T e e oven 15Y mintmum Into the

e e A7 - AP ageare v in sumd cut, or 13740 diopmeter
LRV R Y T TR B v aDasa o T Mlrdwocd  Steet posts wlll be

Ml sestlor owe get ong rat ess thoer 90 pond por flneos foot,

[T ae Tastendn ot L3 ingl Tence post with wire tiesg
o # oard red c@et In oona ks reret tho foliowing reguirements
Far ae teret o g T
ers g trengtl T T A Test MEMT 50%
e N, s AR T AR Test MEMT 309
w Toooge vty a wute fmox » o Test. MEMT 322
treeonwg FEEIL ey TEEL eon Vet MIMT 328

wEie s s gt abctest B baeeT s

Stapred Lo prewent Lenamen bokyo ser

LR ATl Rt T trey whol ke over lapped,

[ P
o Dome - onpecten cfter colr rainfetl event and maintalned when

Buoog v oLF ahen SPGanEnt aCr M. st Snoreoaches S04 of the fobric herght

Construction Specification
1. Length - mintmum of 507 (23D’ for single resldence lot}.

2. ¥idth - 10" mipimum, should be Flored ot the existing roadt to provide a turalng
rodius

3. Geotextile fobric (filter cloth? sholl be ploaced over the existing ground prior
to placing stone. ==The plan spproval suthority moy not require single Family
residences to wse geotextile

4, Stone - crushed aggregate (' to 3°} or reclaimed or recycled concrete
equivalent shol! be placed ¢t leost & deep over the length ond width of the
entrance.

3 Surface Water - all swrfFoce woter Flowing to or diverted toward constructian
entrances shall be pipeg through the entronce, meiatainiag posttive dralnage. Pipe
mstolled through the stobilized construction entrance shall ke protected with o
mountable berm with i1 slopes ondd o minlmum of &7 of stone over the pipe. Pipe hos
to ke sized according to the drolnoge. When the SCE 15 located ot a high spot ond
haes no drotnage to convey & pipe will not be necessary. Pipe should be sized
according to the amount of runaff to be conveyed AL minimum will e required

6. location — & stobilized construction entrance shatl be located ot every point
where construction troffic enters or leaves o construction site. VYehicles leaving
the siie rust trove! over the sntire length of the stabillzed construction entrence.
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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATIDN

FOR'

220 STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS
EROSION CLNTROL MATTING

must withstand velocities of & feel per sacond

Befinition

Erosion control molting s used to tempororily stobilize chonnels or steep stopes vntil vegelobon 13
established. There are mony types of molting ovatoble, The ercsion control motling that is used

Conditions Where Practice Applies

to wash oul new vegetotive planbings.

1. Bury the ends of the matlting in o narrow

3. Maoke sure the motting is smooth and in

the upper end of the lower strp by 47,
row of stoples spoged aport in

Mottings ore used 1o stobilize the flow chonnles of dikes ond swoles where the wvelocity 15 under
& feet per second. They moy also be used on tidol or strearn bopks where mowving woter is bhely

Inslallation

Some chonnels will require multiple widths of motling, with two widths being the most commanly
uzed, Unroll the molling starting at the upper end of the channel, ollowing o 47 overiop of
mothings olong center of chonnel, The sequence of construction should be a3z (cllows:

firmmly o conform to Lhe chonnel cross—section, Secure with o row of staples aboul &
down siope from the trench, Spacimg belween sloples is &,

2. Staple the 47 overlop i the channel cen'er spocing the stoples 187 qparl.

edges of the mothng, Staples shall be ploced 2° aport with 4 rows for each slrip, 2 ouler
rows, and 2 alternafing rows down the center,

4, Where one rall of mothing ends and another begins, the end of Ehe top strip sholl overtap
shiplop foshion, Reinforce the overlop with a double
a stoggered pottern on ether side The dischorge end
of the motting liner should be simlardy secured with 2 double rows of slaples

3. The protective matling con be lgid over sprigged oreas where small gross plants have been
plonted. Where ground covers ore to be plonled. loy the proteclive molting first and Lhen
plant through lhe molting according to the landscape design,

trench, & i depth. Bockfil the trench ond tomp

fieen contact with lhe soil, then stople the outer

PERMANENT SELDING NOTES

SCOPE.  PLANTING PERMANENT, LONG LIVED VEGETATIVE COVER ON GRADED AND/OR CLEARED AREAS AND AREAS
THAT HAVE BEEN IN TEMPORARY VEGETATION FOR MORE THAN ONE YEAR,

STANDARDS: THE FOLLOWING NOTES SHALL CONFORM TO THE "1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR ERCSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL™ PUBLISHED JOINTLY BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMMENT

—~ WATER MAMAGEMENT ADMIMISTRATION, THE NATIONAL RESOQURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE, AND THE STATE

SO CONSERVATION COMMITIEE,

THE SEED BED SHALL BE PREPARED BY LOOSEMING THE SON TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES AND INCORPORATING
THE LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO THIS LOOSENED LAYER QF SCHL.  SEE G-20 SEC. 1-C

FOR SITES OVER 5 ACRES SOIL TESTS WILL BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE EXACT MIXTURE AND APPLICATION
RATES FOR BOTH LIME AND FERTIIZER. 3SOILS TESTS WILL BE PREPARED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND OR A
RECOGNIZED COMMERCIAL LABORATORY. IF THE EXISTING SON DOES NOT MEET THE MINIMUSM CONDITIONS AS
STATEQ IN G—20 SEC. T-C—i, THEN TOPSOWL WILL NEED TO BE OBTAINED THAT MEETS THESE CONDITIONS AND
APPLIED S50 AS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS iN G-21.

FOR SITES OF 5 ACRES OR LESS OF DISTURBANCE, THE FOLLOWING FERTILIZER AND LIME RATES SHALL APPLY.
FERTHIZER SHALL COMNSIST OF A MIXTURE OF 10-20-20 AND BE APPLIED AT THE FOLLOWING RATES:

ACRE (2 LB PER 1000 SQ. FT ) P205 = 175 LB PER ACRE (4 LB PLR 1000 50. FT.) K20 =
{4 (B PER 100 SQ. FT.). FERTIIZER SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS IN G—20 SEC T-8

N o= 90 LB PER
175 LB PER ACRE

UME SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 2 TONS PER ACRE (100 LB. PER 1000 SQ FT) AND SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS 1IN G-20 SEC. 1-B.

SEED TAGS SHALL BE MADE AVAHABLE TO THE INSFECTOR TO VERIFY THE TYPE AND RATE OF SEED USED.
SEED MUSY MEEY THE REQUIREMENTS IN G-20 SEC. 1-C.

THE
MULCHING WILL BE APPLIED IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING AND WILL NEED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS IN G-20
SEC i1-F. G & H.
REFER TO 5-20 SEC. 1-E FOR METHODS OF SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO G-=20 SEC. 4 FOR 500 SPECIFICATIONS.

REFER TO G—20 S5EC 5 FOR TURFGRASS ESTABLISHMENT SPECIFICATIONS.

SECODING MIXTURES SHALL 8E SELECTED FROM OR WILL BE EQUAL TGO THOSE ON TABLE 25

PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY
FERTILIZER MIXTURE AND APPLICATION RATES

N P205 K20
LIME APPLICATION RATE
SEED MIXTURE HARDINESS ZONE (G—20 FIGURE 5)
NO.  SPECIES APPLICATION SEEDING SEEDING
RATE (LB /AC.) DATES DEPTHS
TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES
SCOPE: PLANTING SHORT TERM (NO MORE THAN ONE YEAR) VEGETATION TO TEMPORARILY STABILIZE ANY AREAS

WHERE SOIL DISTURBANCE HAS OCCURRED, UNTIL THE AREA CAN BE PERMANENTLY STABIIZED WITH
VEGETATIVE OF NON-VEGETATIVE PRACTICES

STANDARDS:  THE FOLLOWING NOTES SHALL CONFORM TO THE "1304 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR ERQSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL" PUBLISHED JOINTLY BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

= WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, THE NATIONAL RESQURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE, AND THE STATE

SOIL CONSERVATION COMMITIEE.

THE SEED BED SHALL BE PREPARED By LOOSENING THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES AND INCORPORATING
THE LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO THIS LOOSENED LAYER OF SON  SEE G-20 SEC. 1-C

FERTILIZER SHALL CONSIST OF A MIXTURE OF 10—10—10 AND BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 80D LB PER ACRE {15 LB PER
1000 50, FT.) AND WILL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS IN G-20 SEC. -8

LIME SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 2 TONS PER ACRE {100 L8 PER 1000 PER SQ. FT.) AND SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS [N G-20 SEC. 1-8.

SEED TAGS SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE INSPECTOR TO VERIFY THE TYPE AND RATE OF SEED USED.
SEED MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS N G-20 SEC. (.

THE
MULCHING WILL BE APPLIED IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING AND WILL NEED TO MEET THE REQUNREMENTS N G-20
SEC. 1-F, G & H.

SEEQING MIXTURES SHALL BF SELECTED FROM OR WILL BE EQUAL TO THOSE ON TABLE 26.

TEMPORARY SEEDING SUMMARY
SEEDING MIXTURE BARODINESS ZONE {G—20 FICURE 5)

SEEDING
DATE

MO, SPECIES APPLICATION

RATE (LB/AC)

SEEDING
DEPTHS

Mote:

Earthwork cut and filf gquantities ond areg of disturbance
indicated on this plan are shown for purpose of oblaining
sediment control plan approval and are not to be used for
contractual obligation.

DUST CONTROL

CUST CONTROL WMETHOD FOR THIS SITE TO PREVENT BLOWING AND MOVEMENT OF DUST
FROM EXPOSED SOIL SURFACES: CALCIUM CHLORIDE SHALL BE APPLIED TQO EXPOSED
SURFACES AT A RATE THAT WILL KEEP SURFACE MOQIST UNTIL SCIL IS STABILIZED
ACCORDING TO VEGETATIVE SPECS., FOR THIS SITE AND AREAS TO BE PAVED ARE
COMPLETED.

VARIABLE WIDTH

rmen 27 MAX CROSS SLOPE

RECTANGULAR

* MiX NQ, 2 LUMINAIRE

1. SIDEWALK T BE SCRIBED IN 5 FOOT MAXIMUM SQUARES,
2. EXPANSION JOINTS NOT T BE MORE THAM 15" APART.
3. OME—HALF INCH PREFORMED BITUMINOUS EXPANSION MATERIAL
N EXFANSION JOINTS TO BE KEPT 1/4" BELOW SURFACE OF SIDEWALK.

DARK BROWM FINISH

15" HIGHT LIGHT POLE

1

us. gfm*ar AGRICULTURE S.P;E-a w TEPARTMENT IF mvag:‘N'r TYPI(MI;{Igﬂ)EWALK
DETAIL 1 — EARTH DIKE DETAI. 33 - SUPER SILT FENCE

!.L_{ 211 SLOPE OR FLATTER

27 SLOPE OR FLATTER FLOM
P
i 4 T EXCAVATE TO PROVIDE

GRADE LINE

CUT GR FILL,

SLOPE
CROSS SECTION

POSITIVE DRAINAGE
SUFFICIENT TQ DRAIN

—— e

CuT OR FILL SLOPE

PLAN VIEW

FLOW CHANNEL STABILIZATION
GRADE 057 MIN. 107 MAX.

1. Seed ond cover with straw mulch,

2 Seed ond cover with Eresion Control Malting or ling with sod.
3. 47 = 7 stone or recycled concrete equivatenl pressed inlo

thre soit 7 minimuns

Construclion Specficotions

t. All lemporory sorth dikes shall hove uninterrupted positive
grade to on outlet. Spot elevalions may be necessary for grodes less than 13,

2. Rynotl diverted from o disturbed oreu sholl be conveyed lo o sediment

trapping dewice.

3. Runefl diverted from on undisturbed oreo shall outlet direclly intc an 3.

undisturbed. slobilized areo ob o non-erosive velotity.

4, All trees, brush, stumps. obstructions, ond other objeclional malerial
shall be removed ond dispused of so 05 not lo interfere with the proper

functigning of the dike

5. The dike sholl be excavoted or shoped to bne. grade and cross seclion os
required o meet the criterio specified herein ond be free of bonk projpections

ar other wregulorities which wilt impeds normal flow.
& Fil sholl be compacted by earth moving equipment.

?. Al sarth removed ond not needed for construction sholl

REQUIRED FLOW WIDTH
AT DESIGH FLOW DEPTH

DIKE A OIKE 8
a—DIKE HEIGHT ig 300
p—DIKE WIDTH 24 hliy
c~FLOW WiDTH 4 &
d—FLOW DEFTH 2 24"

STANDARD SraBOL
A2 B-3

—_— = —

gosts,

=

be placed 5o that

FLow -__.___‘_‘_H__E"LLTER CLOTH

EMBED FILTER CLOTH &8~
MInTMUM INTO GROUND

®IF MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE
RECUIRED TO ATTAIN 427

1 Fencing shall ke 427

The tower teEnsion wire,

NOTE: FENCE POST SPACING
EHALL WNOT EXCEED 10
CENTER T CENTER

e

GROUNT
SURFACE

FLow

2t/2” DIAMETER

Fitter cloth sholl ke foasiened securely to the choin link fence with tles spoced
every 24° at the top ond mid section

4 Filter cloth sholl be enbedded & minimum of 87

3 When two sections of f1lter cioth odjoin each other, they shatll be overlapped
by £° and foided

6. Maintenance shall be perforrmed os needed and si 1t kbui ldups removed when
develop In the silt fence. or when s.lt reaches 304 of fence height

7 Fulter cloth sholl pe fostened securely to each Fence post with wire ties or
stoples at top and mid Section ane shall meet the Following regquirements for
Gectextile Cless F

107 HaAK T MUM

34

MIN1MUM 'I

Z67 MINIMUM

Kl

SEDIAENT AND EROSION CONTROL NOTES

i ALL EROSION/SECIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE "MARYLAND
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL™ BY THE
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION th
ASSOCIATION WITH THE NATURAL RESQURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE AMD STATE SO
COMSERVATION COMMITIEE (REFERENCED AS THE 34 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS)

2 AREAS THAT HAVE QELN CLEARED AND/OR GRADED, BUT WILL NOY BE CONSTRUCTED ON OR
PERMANENTLY VECETATED FOR MORE THAN 14 DAYS (7 DAYS FOR STEEF SLOPES) MUST BE
STABILIZED WITH MULCH OR TEMPGORARY STABILIZATION.  ANY ARCAS THAT ARF N
TEMPORARY VEGETATION FOR OVER THAN | YEAR WILL NEELD TO BE PERMANENTLY VEGETATED.

3 FOR SPECIFICATIONS ON PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION SEE G-20

4, MULCHING CAN ONLY BE USED ON DISTURBED AREAS AS A TEMPORARY COVER WHERE
VEGETATION IS NOT FEASIBLE OR WHERE SEELDING GERMINATION CANNOT BE COMPLETED
BECAUSE OF WEATHER CONDITIONS. FOR SPECIFICATION, SEE G-20-5EC 1-F, G & H

5. FOR SPECIFICATIONS ON THE STABILIZATION OF CUT AND FILL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3
HORIZONTAL TO 1 VERTICAL, SEE G-20-SEC 1, 1 & J

8. THE EXISTING TOPSOIL FROM ON OR OFF SITE THAT 15 USED MUST MEET THE MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS 1IN G-21.

7. THE REQUIRED SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION MUST BE FOULLOWED DURING SITE DEVELOPMENT,
ANY CHANGE IN THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION MUST BE APFROVED BY THE S0OiL
CONSERVATION [DISTRICT

8. ANY REVISIONS YO YTHE SEDIMENT CONTROL FPLAN. NOT COVERED UNDER THE LIST OF PLAM
MODIFICATIONS THAT CAN BE APPROVED 8Y THE SEDMENT CONTROL INSPLCTOR, NELD TO BE
SUBMITTED TO THE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT FOR APPROVAL.

5 MO PROFPOSED SLOPEL SHALL BE GRLATER THAN 2 1.

10 ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES WILL BE INSPECTED ONCE A WEEK AND AFTER EACH
RAINFALL AND WILL 8L REPAIRED, AS NEEDED, 50 THAT THE STRUCTURE MEETS THE MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS AS SHOWN IN THE 894 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

11 THE CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ALL SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL
MEASURERS UNTIL THE DISTURBED AREAS ARE PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.

12 THE DISTRICT APPROVAL FOR THIS SEDIMENT CONTROL BLAN IS GOOD FOP TWO YEARS. AT THE
END OF TWQO YEARS, IF CONSTRUCTION OF THE FLAN HAS NOT STARTED, THE PLAN WILL NEED TO
BE RESUBMITTED TO THE SO CONSERVATION DISTRICT FOR REVIEW AND RE-APPROVAL.  ANY
PLANS THAT ARE CURRENTLY UNDER CONSTRUCTION AFTER TWQ YLARS MAY BE REQUIRLD 7O
BE RESUBMITTED TG THE SO CONSERVATION DISTRICT BY THE SEDWENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR

VEGETATIVE SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES
B DISTURE AS SMALL AN AREA OF THE PRESENT COVER AS POSSIBLD WHILE PERFORMING GRADING.

2 LIHT DURATION OF EXPOSURE OF BARE EARTH FROM GRADING OPERATION T 7 DAYS By THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF TEMPORARY VEGETATION (OR MULCHING IF APPROPRIATE) OR 8Y
COMPLETING PERMANENT SEEDING WITHIN 74 DAYS

3. L5TABLISH PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER IMMEDIATELY AFTER FINAL GRADING IS
COMPLETED.  (THIS INCLUDES ALt GRADING ON OR OFF THIS SITE THAT 1S AFFECTED 8By THIS
CONSTRUCTION.)  IF FINAL GRADING 1S COMFPLETED AT A TIME OTHER THAMN THE SEEGING
SEASON, A TEMPORARY GROUMD COVER SUCH AS MULCHING WILL BE USED TQ STABILIZE THE
BARE SO

4 RECOMMENDED TEMFORARY SEED MIXTURE:

SEED BALEBOA RYE AT 150 LBS. PER ACRE
LIME, 2 TONS GROUND LIMESTONE PER ACRE
FERTILIZER: 10-10-10 AT 1,000 LBS. PER ACRE
MULCH: STRAW AT 1.5 TONS FER ACRE
ASPHALT: 55-1 OF EQUIVALENT AT 200 GAL. PER ACKRE

3 RECOMMENDED PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE:
SEED, KY—-31 FESCUE AT 80 LBS PER ACRE

LIME: 2 TONS GROUND LIMESTONE PER ACRE
FERTILIZER: 10-10-10 AT 1,000 LB5. PER ACRE
MULCH: STRAW AT 1.5 TONS PER ACRE
ASPHALT S5-1 OR EQUNVALENT AT 200 GAL FPER ACRE

8. ALL POINTS OF CONSTRUCTION INGRESS AND EGRESS SHALL BE PROTECTED 8Y 50 FT. (LINEAR} OF
CRUSHED STONE TO PREVENT TRACKING OF MUD ONTO PUBLIC ROADS,

7z FOLLOWING INITIAL SON DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMAMENT OF TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION (SPECIFIED ON PLANS) SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN SEVEN CALEMDAR DAYS AS
TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER CONTROL, DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES, PERIMETER SLOPES,
AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3 HORIZONTAL TO | VERTICAL (3:1} AND FOURTEEN DAYS AS TO
ALl OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE

& ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL GF THE INSPECTION
AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF PERMMETER EROSION
AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR
GRADING  OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APFROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED
UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY 5 MADE  APPROVAL SHALL BE
REQUESTED UPON FiNAL STABILIZATION OF ALL SITES WITH DISTURBLD ARLAS IN LXCLSS OF 2
ACRES BEFORE REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT CONTROLS

DISTURBED AREA QUANTITY

TOTAL SITE AREA 1S 1.527 AC

THE TOTAL AREA TO BE DISTURBED SHOWN ON THESE PLANS
HAS BEEN DETERMINED TQO BE APPROXIMATELY __  2.478C %
AND THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF EXCAVATION AND FILL SHOWN

ON THESE PLANS HAS BEEN COMPUTED TO BE

APPROXIMATELY 3,000 CY. OF EXCAVATION AND
APPROXIMATELY 1,000 Cy¥ OF fll.

SIGNED

Yliam L /;/ze/aa

DATE

SOURABH G. MUNSHI

FIXTURE SHALL CONTAIN  SIDE & REAR LAMP
SHIELDS TQ PREVENT GUARE AND EXCESSIVE
ILLUMINATION TO ADJACENT FPROPERTIES

Reviewed, For HOWARD SCD and meets Technical
Re

ireghents.,

APPROVED:
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION

ol

g%z{”

y /L
DATE

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT

/

f OR

UE;“LV“NIIZED CRAIN LINK FENCE
ALUMINUM NITH 1 LAYER OF — B¢ MiNIMUM
POSTS FILTER €LATH TYPICAL LIGHT FIXTURE
N.T.S.
CHAIN LINE FENCING
34" MIWNIMUM
16" MIN. 13T LATER QF
! FILTER CLOTH™
STAMDARD SYMEOL
S5F
Construction Specifications
noheight and tonstruected .n accordance with the
lotest Marylond Stote Highway Detatts For Chaln Link fencing. The speciFicotion
for o &7 fence sholl Be used, suBstituting 42° foabric ond &' length
DATE REVISIONS
2 Chaln link fence shall e fastened securely to the Fence posts with wire fles,
broce and fTruss rods, drive anchors and post cops ore aot 6\30\00 AS PER CO. COMMENTS
required gxcept on the ends of the fence
7\ 25\ 00 |AS PER CO. COMMENTS

wto the ground.

“bulges”

it will not inlerfere with the funclioning of \he dike. Tens. le Strength S50 1bsdin {min 3 Test: MSMT S0
Tens. e Modulus 20 Ies/vn {min Test: MIMT SG2
8. Insp ard tenance mus! be provided periodicolly ond ofter Flow Rote 0 3 gal/Ftifoinute (mox.) Test: HSMT 322
egih rgin event. Filterng EFfiCiency P34 tman ) Test. MEMT 322
15 IEPARTHENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE HARYLANT DEFARTMENT IF ENVIRUNMENT U5, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICUL TURE PAGE HARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF EWVIRGMMENT
SOTL CONSERVATION SERVICE Al - & WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION S0IL COMSERVATION SERVICE H -2 -1 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

File namer TREPNJOBINSB-4282\SITE

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING & NEW SANCTUARY FOR

ST. STEPHENS AME CHURCH

SEDIMENT EROSION CONTROL & SITE DETAILS

TAX MAP:37; PARCEL:499; & P/O PARCEL:408 & P/0O PARCEL:541 EX. ZONING: R—SC

SITUATED ON MAYFIELD AVENUE
FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

CENSUS TRACT 6011.02
SCALE: AS SHOWN MARCH, 2000

VANMAR
ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineers Surveyors Planners
310 South Maln Street P.O. box 328 Mount Alry Marylond 21773

(301) 829 2390 {301)831 5015 (410) 54 275
SHEET NO. 7 OF 9

SpP-00- 1Y

11/28/00 ot 3.15

Plof date:
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MULTI—PURPOSE BUILDING
UPPER LEVEL ENTRANCE PLAN

SCALE: 17 = 4°

8 B
50" TO CENTER OF DOOR 60" 5-g"
5-_0“ T 5'—0’I _____?r
‘(m{ 0 NOTE, INSTALL DURAWALL EVERY QTHER
4 £ FACE OF BUILDING TW284.00| EACH SIDE COURSE FILL EVERY QTHER CELL WITH
1" CHAMFER PEA CRAVEL, CONC., OR GROUT
BLOCK CELLS WOF TO BE FILLED WITH MORTAR
i 1/2" 0.0, PIPE HANDRAIL N TOF QF R’ﬁﬂ_ WALLI
PAINT PER METAL SPECS ro/‘ .
FOR BUILDING, BOTH SIDES & /2" 0.0, HANDRAIL ﬂ ) [[
MOUNT TO BLOCK WALL IT 1O MATCH METAL W |
€S FOR BUILDING T
o & H SIDES. -
1 w 5
e = BLOCK WALL TO MATCH j cﬁ/ ) _}r o ‘
BUILDING . B 5 1 v
ell y R 5 3
. 1/2" EXPANSION 780 50 ) f’ ) el ™ X
o - = yoy CON:OI:;?LH I~ e, "~ 1/2| Expanston JONT — — 280.60
= R #4 smsz (e 7 CHAMFER 77 @ 45 - o — —
e & COMPACTED STONE L o /_ —d" CONC StAD— WHXWL4aEHE T— . —
% g lp~. ZB : - PLAY  ~ GROUND
1a BaRY < _ € . o 6" COMPACTED §4 STONE g
o . T~ . . .
COMPACTED SUBGRADE : 1 ‘?““_h\_ % /7 RAD. TOP & BOTTOM - gggpgrrzjggAggsggSE%R it Sl g in
o : AT o
_ I 44 BARS 127 O.C. ~ Hf Y 27800 N 7625
"+ 47 CONC. RAMP BEYONO ST [T St —— ——— T > 25 ) |
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